RE



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ty Dkt No: SUG-161-USAP

102239689 issioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

IKEDA, Shunichi YAMADA, Masato

NOTO, Nobuhiko NOZAKI, Shinji

UCHIDA, Kazuo MORISAKI, Hiroshi

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other:

Execution Date: September 10 and 24, 2002

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: SHIN-ETSU HANDOTAI CO., LTD

St. Address: 4-2, Marunouchi 1-chome

Chiyoda-ku

City: Tokyo

Country: JAPAN

Name: NANOTECO CORPORATION

St. Address: 38-4, Shimorenjaku 3-chome,

Mitaka-shi

City: Tokyo

Country: JAPAN

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 26, 2002

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes No X

B. Patent No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Snider & Associates P.O. Box 27613 Washington, D.C. 20038-7613 (202-347-2600)

7/2002 SMINASS: 00000053 (0255000

40.0( Ul

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

X Enclosed

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any error.

8. Deposit account number: 19-2816

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a trae copy of the original document.

Ronald R. Snider Name of Person Signing Registration No. 24,962

Signature

September 26, 2002

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

**Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013339 FRAME: 0661

59412

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled. LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

(Title of Invention)

	ion for United States Letters Patent concurrently here	
ies Letters Fatetit off	); and	
	CONTROL PRODUCTS AND AND COMMANDER OF SERVICE OF THE	
WHEREAS.	SHIN-ETSU HANDOTALCO., LTD. (Fall Name of Assignee)	
orporation ofJAPA		
	(Country of Incorporation)	
nose post office address is 4-2, N	MARUNOUCHI I-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, T	OKYO
ind	NAMOTROS C	
WHEREAS.	NANOTECO Corporation (Full Name of Assignee)	
corporation ofJAPA	•	
•	(Country of Incorporation)	
iose post office address is 38-4.	<u>Shimoreniaku 3-chome, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo, Jar</u>	<u> </u>
	is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and inter	
United States Letters Patent on th	is invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon	this application;
AND, I/WE HEREBY full signee, its successors and assigns, a wful papers when called upon to do evention in said assignee, its successoplications, make all rightful oaths inforce proper patent protection for the such papers shall be borne by the	its successors and assigns, in accordance with the tender covenant and agree that I/We will, without furth any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuationand generally do everything possible to aid assignee, this invention in the United States, it being understood assignee, its successors and assigns.  REOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).	ner consideration, communicate with ad testify in any legal proceeding, sign all sary or desirable to perfect the title to this in-part, continuation prosecution and reissue its successors and assigns, to obtain and
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Shunichi IKEDA	Shunishi Leeda	Sep. 24. 2002
Address c/o SHIN-ETSU HANDOTAI ( Annaka-shi, Gunma, Japan	CO., LTD., Isobe Plant, 13-1, Isobe 2-chome,	Citizenship JAPANESE
3. Full Name of Second Assignor, if an	y Assignor's Signature	Date
Masato YAMADA	Lange Commende	ا ع م العربي
Address c/o SHIN-ETSU HANDOTAI ( Annaka-shi, Gunma, Japan	CO., LTD., Isobe Plant, 13-1, Isobe 2-chorne,	Citizenship JAPANESE
3. Full Name of Third Assignor, if any	Assignor's Signature	Date
Nobuhiko NOTO	molachiko hoto	Sep 24 2002
Address c/o SHIN-ETSU HANDOTAI 13-1, Isobe 2-chome, Annaka-s	CO., LTD., Isobe R&D Center,	Citizens pp JAPANESE

PATENT REEL: 013339 FRAME: 0662

4. Full Name of Fourth Assignor, if any Shinji NOZAKI	Assignor's Signature	Date 9/10/02
Address 308, Floral Garden Mukougaoka-yuuen, 5-2, 6-chome, Masugata, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan		Citizenship JAPANESE
5. Full Name of Fifth Assignor, if any Kazuo UCHIDA	Assignor's Signature	Sep. 10, 2002
Address 5-7, 4-chome, Kugahara, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan		Citizenship JAPANESE
6. Full Name of Sixth Assignor, if any Hiroshi MORISAKI	Assignor's Signature	Date Sep. 10, 2-62
Address 27-16-606, Tsurugaoka, Tsurugashima-shi, Saitama, Japan		Citizenship JAPANESE

SNIDER & ASSOCIATES, RONALD R. SNIDER . WASHINGTON, DC PO Box 27613, Washington, DC 20038-7613

**RECORDED: 09/26/2002** 

PATENT **REEL: 013339 FRAME: 0663**